PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3243201

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FOX CHASE CHEMICAL DIVERSITY CENTER, INC.	02/04/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PROMENTIS PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.
Street Address:	826 NORTH PLANKINTON AVENUE
Internal Address:	SUITE 400
City:	MILWAUKEE
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53203

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number				
Application Number:	14535883				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128762124

Email: jraincrow@woodphillips.com

Correspondent Name: WOOD, PHILLIPS, KATZ, CLARK & MORTIMER

Address Line 1: 500 WEST MADISON ST

Address Line 2: SUITE 1130

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PRO10495P00013US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN F. WEINSTOCK
SIGNATURE:	/Steven F. Weinstock/
DATE SIGNED:	02/26/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=PRO13US_Fox_Chase_to_Promentis_Assignment#page1.tif source=PRO13US_Fox_Chase_to_Promentis_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503196584 REEL: 035042 FRAME: 0116

Assignment

Fox Chase Chemical Diversity Center, Inc. to Promentis Pharmaceuticals, Inc.

WHEREAS, Fox Chase Chemical Diversity Center, Inc., located in Doylestown, Pennsylvania, herein called "FCCDC", is the owner of all the right, title and interest in an invention for PROPIONIC ACIDS, PROPIONIC ACID ESTERS, AND RELATED COMPOUNDS, for which inventor Garry Smith filed a regular non-provisional application for Letters Patent of the United States, and

WHEREAS, Promentis Pharmaceuticals, Inc., located in Milwaukee, Wisconsin, herein called "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of FCCDC in said invention and application therefor, which was conveyed to it by the said inventors, and in any patent or patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all Whom It May Concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, FCCDC has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest to said invention and application, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States obtained thereon; and in and to any extensions, divisions, or reissues thereof; and it does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents, or other proper officer, to issue such Letters Patent or any of them to ASSIGNEE, as the assignee of its entire right, title and interest in and to the same for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, and its successors or assigns.

FCCDC hereby transfers to ASSIGNEE all such rights as it may possess as a result of an agreement by the said inventors for the said Letters Patent, to execute such other and further assurances of title as may be necessary or proper to fully convey the interest conveyed by original assignment to FCCDC, to execute such application papers as may be desired by ASSIGNEE for the filing of any divisional or continuing application of said non-provisional patent application and to execute such Supplemental Oaths and Preliminary Statements or other papers as may be desired by ASSIGNEE.

And FCCDC further assigns to ASSIGNEE its whole right, title and interest in and to the invention disclosed in the said application throughout all countries foreign to the United States, and further assigns to ASSIGNEE such authority as it possesses to apply for patents therefor in

PATENT REEL: 035042 FRAME: 0117

		***************************************			***************************************	
				81		- 2
-			- 4			
	Section of the Sectio	2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2		5 (600 Sec. 2)	ACK TO THE TOTAL THE TOTAL TO T	33
- 3		9 /0 / 50 / 10 /0 / 10 /0 / 10 / 10 / 10	9	0.000000000		- 0
	OWNER INC.	8.94.J.Z.J.,686.3	,	E (42222)	X N A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	30
	Substitution Comment	St. St. ver, Physical Sciences	4	7 x 50000000 3		- 1

its own name where such procedure is proper together with the rights to claim the benefits of the International Convention and any rights which it may have to obtain execution of applications for the said invention in the several countries where it is necessary that the same be executed by the inventor, and to obtain execution of assignments of such applications and the patents to be obtained therefor for the invention of the said applications, as well as all other necessary papers.

118	TEST	MON	IY Wh	IEREOF, th	B 88	iid FCC	OC has	caused	its corporate	name	101),
subscribe	d by	its	Vice	President	of	Legal	Affairs,	this	4-14	da	Ŋ	O#
	E-42.	***************************************	20	15.				;	\$ *			

The altorneys of record in such application for patent are hereby authorized and requested by the undersigned to insert in this Assignment the date and serial number thereof in the places provided therefor.

Fox Chase Chemical Diversity Center, Inc.

By: UPPA /S /PPA Name: Allen B, Reitz

Title: Chief Executive Officer

STATE OF PULL / 1/2 / 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/2 | 1/

Before me this 77 day of 626 2015, personally appeared Allen B. Reitz of FCCDC, the corporation which executed the foregoing assignment; who acknowledged that he did sign and seal said instrument as 6 Chief Executive Officer on behalf of said corporation.

Notary Public Comments of Permayners

OPETAN MAKELE NOTAN PARKE DOMESTIC NOTAN PARKE

Page 2 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 035042 FRAME: 0118

RECORDED: 02/26/2015